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HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 07/23 

AGENDA FOR  

JULY MEETING 

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council 

You are hereby summoned to attend the July Meeting of the Parish Council on 

Thursday 27th July 2023 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm 

 

7.1 Present and Apologies   

 

OPEN FORUM 

 

All 

 Declaration of Interests 

 

All 

7.2 Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising 

Update on destruction of hedges by Wardmoor 

 

 

 

7.3 Environment 

PROW 

Canal Report 

 

LF 

7.4 

7.4.1 

7.4.2 

7.4.3 

 

7.4.4 

Highways 

To report on work carried out by Highways Dept  

To receive reports of repairs 

SWW drain covers broken in Frog Lane and by Thatches 

 

Road Closure from Saturday 16th – Thursday 21st September. Road from Durleymoor 

Cross to Knowle Cross to renew communication pipe 

 

NO 

 

7.5 

7.5.1 

 

 

 

7.5.2 

 

 

 

7.5.3 

 

Planning 

Application taken out of Committee: 

23/00994/LBC Listed building Consent for the removal of existing roof covering from 

rear roof and to replace with natural Spanish slate at 7 South Street – no objections 

 

MDDC Decisions: 

23/00905/CAT Notification of intention to fell 2 Cypress trees within the Conservation 

Area at Holcombe Court – No objections 

 

Planning consultation on meeting Housing needs and Supplementary Planning Document 

runs from 17 July to 25 Aug 23.  Comments to MDDC 

 

AP 

 

 

7.6 

7.6.1 

7.6.2 

The Mary Fewings Playpark 

Reserve fund expenditure 

June inspection - NTR 

 

LF 

 

7.7 

7.7.1 

 

 

 

 

7.7.2 

Clerk/Finance  

Income: 

June interest £37.20 

 

 

 

Expenditure: 

LF 
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7.7.3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7.7.4 

7.7.4.1 

 

7.7.4.2 

 

7.7.5 

7.7.6 

Expenditure paid: 

Life Save Technology £28.00 for Defibrillator Service 

Vision ICT £48.00 for transfer to Google Analytics (approved April 23 Meeting) 

Vision ICT £144 for Data Backup subscription (approved May 23 Meeting) 

DALC £18.00 for Cllr Freeman training course 

ICO registration £35 (approved June Meeting) 

 

Expenditure for approval: 

MDDC Playpark monthly and annual inspections – Total of £864 to be paid in two 

instalments of £432 

Litter bin emptying £156 from Nov 22 to Apr 23 

 

Signing of bank reconciliation 

Approval of July Summary of Accounts 

 

7.8 Correspondence 

Mid Devon Walking Festival 14 to 29 Sept 24 

 

 

7.9 Matters brought forward for information or future agenda 

Councillor vacancies 

 

ALL 

 Future Meeting 

There is no Full Council Meeting in August. The next Meeting will be on Thursday 28th   

2023 following the Airband briefing at 6.30pm 

 

 

ALL 

 

Leslie Findlay 
LJ Findlay 

Parish Clerk 


