### **HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 07/23**

## **AGENDA FOR**

### **JULY MEETING**

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the July Meeting of the Parish Council on

Thursday 27th July 2023 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm

7.1	Present and Apologies	All
	OPEN FORUM	
	Declaration of Interests	All
7.2	Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising Update on destruction of hedges by Wardmoor	
7.3	Environment PROW Canal Report	LF
7.4 7.4.1 7.4.2 7.4.3	Highways To report on work carried out by Highways Dept To receive reports of repairs SWW drain covers broken in Frog Lane and by Thatches	NC
7.4.4	Road Closure from Saturday 16 <sup>th</sup> – Thursday 21 <sup>st</sup> September. Road from Durleymoor Cross to Knowle Cross to renew communication pipe	
7.5 7.5.1	Planning Application taken out of Committee: 23/00994/LBC Listed building Consent for the removal of existing roof covering from rear roof and to replace with natural Spanish slate at 7 South Street – <i>no objections</i>	AP
7.5.2	MDDC Decisions: 23/00905/CAT Notification of intention to fell 2 Cypress trees within the Conservation Area at Holcombe Court – <i>No objections</i>	
7.5.3	Planning consultation on meeting Housing needs and Supplementary Planning Document runs from 17 July to 25 Aug 23. Comments to MDDC	
7.6 7.6.1 7.6.2	The Mary Fewings Playpark Reserve fund expenditure June inspection - NTR	LF
7.7 7.7.1	Clerk/Finance Income: June interest £37.20	LF

### 7.7.2 Expenditure:

Holcombe Ro	gus Parish Council Agenda July 2023 (published 21st July 2023)	
7.7.3	Expenditure paid: Life Save Technology £28.00 for Defibrillator Service Vision ICT £48.00 for transfer to Google Analytics (approved April 23 Meeting) Vision ICT £144 for Data Backup subscription (approved May 23 Meeting) DALC £18.00 for Cllr Freeman training course ICO registration £35 (approved June Meeting)	
7.7.4 7.7.4.1	Expenditure for approval:  MDDC Playpark monthly and annual inspections – Total of £864 to be paid in two instalments of £432	
7.7.4.2	Litter bin emptying £156 from Nov 22 to Apr 23	
7.7.5 7.7.6	Signing of bank reconciliation Approval of July Summary of Accounts	
7.8	Correspondence Mid Devon Walking Festival 14 to 29 Sept 24	
7.9	Matters brought forward for information or future agenda Councillor vacancies	ALI
	<b>Future Meeting</b> There is no Full Council Meeting in August. The next Meeting will be on Thursday 28 <sup>th</sup> 2023 following the Airband briefing at 6.30pm	ALI

# Leslie Findlay

LJ Findlay Parish Clerk